

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(CC 3954/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2006 in WP No.34497/2003

of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.N. NURSERY, PRI.MAT. & H.S.S.M.ASSCN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing
the impugned order)

Date: 19/04/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K. Mayil Samy,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the matter on the date notified, i.e., 30th April,
2007.

the
Till that date, there shall be ad-interim stay of
impugned judgment so far as payment of arrears is concerned.
However, the petitioner shall deposit the tax at the new rate
from December, 2006.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master