

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 6828/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2006 in WP No. 11878/2004 of  
the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SONAI MEENAL ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF T.NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.  
Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.  
for M/S. Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the SLP as also on the application for  
condonation of delay.

There shall be ad-interim stay of the impugned judgment so far  
as payment of arrears is concerned. However, the petitioner shall  
deposit the tax at the new rate from December, 2006.

Tag with SLP(C) No.21021/2006.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER