

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2007 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10056/2007

SRI BALAJI DENTAL COLLEGE & HOS.CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order and office report )

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There shall be ad-interim stay of the impugned judgment so far as  
payment of arrears is concerned. However, the petitioner shall deposit the tax  
at the new rate from December, 2006,  
I.A.No.3 is allowed.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER