

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6453, 7906, 10056, 8612, 8613, 8614, 8615, 8616, 8069,7971, 8024, 8025, 8044, 9665, 9666, 9667, 9669, 9670, 9671, 9672, 10162, 11993, 14363, 14834, 16372, 18515, 19722 & 24747/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2006 in WP No. 13653/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DHARANI MATRICULATION HR.SEC.SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 15/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.
Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayan, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr.M.A. Chinnaswamy, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the Office Report dated 16.12.2008. Six weeks time is granted to comply with the Office Report. In default of it, put up for final orders.

(Manish Vats)
Sr. P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master