

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21021/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2006 in WP No. 22263/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ANGAMMAL EDUCATIONAL TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Raising additional grounds and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10056 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and  
with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 10121 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10161 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 10162 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 10470 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11993 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12419 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C  
of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

SLP(C) NO. 14363 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

:1:

SLP(C) NO. 14834 of 2007  
(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of  
the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15466 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 16372 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 18515 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19722 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C  
of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

SLP(C) NO. 22266 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24747 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2656 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2836 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3131 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4365 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4366 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4367 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6308 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

:2:

SLP(C) NO. 6450 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6452 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6453 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6454 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6455 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6456 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6457 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6459 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6978 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and

office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6979 of 2007

(With appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 6980 of 2007

(With appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 7906 of 2007

(With appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 7971 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
:3:

SLP(C) NO. 8024 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8025 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8044 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8069 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8612 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8613 of 2007

(With appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8614 of 2007

(With appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8615 of 2007

(With appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8616 of 2007

(With appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8617 of 2007

(With appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8619 of 2007

(With appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 9664 of 2007

(With appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9665 of 2007

(With appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 9666 of 2007

(With appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 9667 of 2007  
(With appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 9668 of 2007  
(With appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9669 of 2007  
(With appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 9670 of 2007  
(With appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 9671 of 2007  
(With appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 9672 of 2007  
(With appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 9803 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/10/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    B. Rangunath, Adv.  
                                 Fr.    A. Xavier Anulraj, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    S.M. Edward Stanely, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Abshishek Krishna, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.  
  
                                 Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.  
                                 For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

:5:

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr.    C. Paramasivam, Adv.  
Mr.    P. Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr.    M.P. Parthiban, Adv.  
Mr.    Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.  
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkunyira, Adv.

Ms. Geetha M. Perumal, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. P. Prashant, Adv.  
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

:6:

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Madhu Sudan )  
Court Master

:7: