

\202

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9266 OF 2010

CHAIRMAN,RAJAJI INSTITUTE OF TECH.SALEM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 21/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the appellant.

Despite opportunity having been granted, an application for
withdrawal of the appeal has not been filed.

In the interests of justice, list again after two weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)
| |Court Master

|