

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9266 OF 2010

CHAIRMAN, RAJAJI INSTITUTE OF TECH.SALEM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions))

Date: 08/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for directions today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matter had come up before the Hon'ble Judge in
chamber on 21st September, 2012, the following order was passed:-

"No one appears for the appellant.
Despite opportunity having been granted, an
application for withdrawal of the appeal has not been
filed.
In the interest of justice, list again after two
weeks."

...2/-

Vide office report dated 5th October, 2012, the appellant-Institute has not filed proper application for withdrawal of the appeal despite letter sent by the Registry on 6th September, 2011 and 25th September, 2012. As a matter of last opportunity, appellant-Institute is granted four weeks' time to file a proper application for withdrawal of the appeal.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER