

|
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9269 OF 2010

NAMAKKAL DISTRICT PVT.SCHOOL FEDERATION Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Advocate, has submitted that he has received instructions from the appellant to represent the appellant-Federation and he will file his Vakalatnama within a period of one week, which is granted.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|